

## IARR Publications Committee Seeks Nominations for Personal Relationships Editor

The IARR Publications Committee is seeking nominations for editor of the journal Personal Relationships to succeed Dr. Ashley Randall. The editor's term will begin on January 1, 2024 with the new editor shadowing Dr. Randall until her term ends on June 1, 2024. The new editor's term ends on June 1, 2028. To learn more about the journal, go to: https://onlinelibrary.wiley.com/journal/14756811

Self-nominations are sought. A complete nomination package should include the (1) candidate's CV, (2) a letter from the candidate describing their goals for the journal and editing philosophy (i.e., how they would run the journal, work with associate editors, select an editorial board), (3) the name and email address for three scholars familiar with the candidate's research and experience who would be willing to discuss the candidate with members of the IARR Publications Committee, and (4) a description of institutional support from the candidate's home institution (i.e., course release, funds for an graduate editorial assistant) if such support is forthcoming. Please combine nomination materials into a single PDF and email to the Publications Committee Chair, Dr. Pamela Lannutti (pjlannutti@widener.edu).

All nomination materials are due by September 1, 2023.

Queries may be directed to the Publications Committee Chair: Dr. Pamela Lannutti (pjlannutti@widener.edu).